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Notes: 
Campaign Donation Returns were due to be received by the Chief Executive Officer on or before 3 December 2020. 
 
Successful Candidates 
 

Candidate Name  Date Return 
Received  Donor Name  Date of Gift  Details of Gift  Value of Gift 

Tim Dark  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts received.       

Lana Formoso  19/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Eden Foster  16/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Rhonda Garad  27/11/2020  Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne 
Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne 
Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne 
Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne 
Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne 
Louisa Willoughby, Springvale 
Louisa Willoughby, Monash University 
Noel Wyndom, Noble Park 
Noel Wyndom, Noble Park 
Ian Kitchen, Dandenong North 
Julie Sims, Dandenong North 
Kevin Korb, Noble Park 
Kevin Korb, Noble Park 
Kevin Korb, Noble Park 
Kevin Korb, Noble Park 
Australian Greens Victoria, Melbourne 

10/10/2019 
10/03/2020 
19/05/2020 
02/06/2020 
20/08/2020 
03/06/2020 
03/10/2020 
01/06/2020 
04/10/2020 
10/08/2020 
07/08/2020 
03/06/2020 
28/08/2020 
29/09/2020 
05/10/2020 
Various 

Cash  
Cash  
EFT payment  
Direct credit  
EFT payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment  
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Credit card payment 
Campaign spend incurred by state office 

$100.00 
$100.00 
$500.00 
$500.00 
$500.00 

$1,000.00 
$800.00 

$1,000.00 
$250.00 

$1,000.00 
$1,500.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 
$100.00 

$2,809.38 
Richard Lim  13/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Angela Long  16/11/2020  Peter Jabbour 
Vincent Sequerre 

04/10/2020 
14/10/2020 

Cash 
Cash 

$500.00 
$2,000.00 
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Candidate Name  Date Return 

Received  Donor Name  Date of Gift  Details of Gift  Value of Gift 

Jim Memeti  26/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Bob Milkovic  16/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Sean O’Reilly  03/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Sophie Tan  23/11/2020  Muy Lim 
Sry Kim 

12/08/2020 
12/08/2020 

Donation  
Donation 

$3,000.00 
$1,346.55 

Loi Truong  30/11/2020  Nothing to disclose.       
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Notes: 
Campaign Donation Returns were due to be received by the Chief Executive Officer on or before 3 December 2020. 
 
Unsuccessful Candidates 
 
Candidate Name  Date Return 

Received 
Donor Name  Date of Gift  Details of Gift  Value of Gift $ 

Sam Afra  03/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Solange Ardiles  23/11/2020  Ryan Thomas, Springvale 

Chris Tamplin, Endeavour Hills 
Sebastian Rebolledo, Keysborough 

02/10/2020 
05/10/2020 
Sep‐Oct 2020 

Cost of printing corflutes and flyers 
In kind cost of printing 
In kind gift of graphic design 

$600.00 
$500.00 
$900.00 

Nizar Ashkar  15/07/2021  Ali Houri  05/09/2020  60 corflute signs  $500.00 
William Billings  03/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Ricardo Buensuceso  30/11/2020  None.       
Hengshan Chen  26/11/2020  Not applicable       
Cam Thach Dang  30/11/2020  Loc Huu Lam, Springvale  10/10/2020  Cash  $800.00 
Phillip Danh  15/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Vivekkumar Desai  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Ramy El‐Sukkari  10/11/2020  Not applicable 

 
     

Stephen Fanous  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Nesar Fekrat  02/01/2021  No disclosable gifts.       
Alexander Forbes  20/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Geraldine Gonsalvez  02/12/2020  Jude Gonsalvez, Dandenong 

Jude Gonsalvez, Dandenong 
14/09/2020 
10/10/2020 

Cash 
Cash 

$625.00 
$1,404.00 

Eugene Gvozdenko  23/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Jessica Halliday  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Pradeep Hewavitharana  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Angela Holl  01/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Jonathan Ichim  11/02/2021  No disclosable gifts.       
Yasmin Jugo  14/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
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Candidate Name  Date Return 

Received 
Donor Name  Date of Gift  Details of Gift  Value of Gift $ 

Liaqat Khan  19/11/2020  Alizai Moslimyar, Dandenong 
Sayed Sadath, Narre Warren North 
Qutbiallam Timcor, Dandenong 
Sakhi Jan Mangal, Dandenong 
Dur Aschna, Endeavour Hills 

17/09/2020 
17/09/2020 
28/09/2020 
23/09/2020 
21/09/2020 

Campaign donation 
Campaign funds 
Money 
Donation 
Money 

$500.00 
$200.00 
$80.00 

$200.00 
$200.00 

Leang Vuorch Kong  11/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Gam Hoang Le  30/11/2020  Loc Huu Lam, Springvale 

Loc Huu Lam, Springvale 
10/10/2020 
07/10/2020 

Donation towards campaign 
Corflute and posters 

$500.00 
$300.00 

Gabrielle Maes  01/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Silvana McMahon  16/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Zaynoun Melhem  01/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Thineng Meng  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Giorgio  Migliaccio 
 

04/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       

Moonsamy Naidoo  13/11/2020  Nil.       
Lidia Paul  30/11/2020  No donations.       
Maria Palmer  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts received.       
Neelima Perika  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts received.        
Reinaldo Pincheira  15/07/2021  No donations were received.       
My Dung Phung  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Matt Pond  25/11/2020         
Hayatullah Rahimi  24/11/2020  No disclosable gifts       
Maria Sampey  03/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Jetmir Saliu  01/02/2021  Nothing disclosed in return.       
Dalibor Saula  03/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Sheree Samy  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Sandra Seng  03/12/2020  Not applicable.       
Ravi Shankar  26/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Suresh Shanmugam  24/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Kun Sok  30/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Irfan Syed  03/12/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
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Candidate Name  Date Return 

Received 
Donor Name  Date of Gift  Details of Gift  Value of Gift $ 

Gul Rahman Taniwal  30/11/2020  Sakhi Jan Maugal, Dandenong 
Dur Aschna, Endeavour Hills 
Baryalai Rahimi, Dandenong 
Alizai Moslimyar Dandenong 

24/09/2020 
21/09/2020 
08/09/2020 
22/09/2020 

Cash deposit 
Cash transfer 
Cash transfer 
Cash transfer 

$200.00 
$200.00 
$500.00 
$100.00 

Minh Van Tran  02/12/2020  Loc Huu Lam, Springvale 
Kim Son Vu, Springvale 
Truong Doan, Springvale South 

08/10/2020 
08/10/2020 
08/10/2020 

Printed election posters 
Printed election posters 
Printed election posters 

$566.67 
$566.67 
$566.67 

Thi Gam Tran  26/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Sue Walton  18/03/2021  Nil.       
Jeruisha Williams  22/03/2021  No disclosable gifts.       
Brad Woodford  23/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Thay Horn Yim  20/11/2020  No disclosable gifts.       
Madhu Warnakulasuriya  10/11/2020  No donations. 

 
     

 
NOT YET RECEIVED (Unsuccessful Candidates) 
 
Reza Andesha 
Theresa Huynh 
Ahmed Shukri 
 
 


