

(Section 307 of the *Local Government Act 2020*) Greater Dandenong Council Elections – October 2020

#### Notes:

Campaign Donation Returns were due to be received by the Chief Executive Officer on or before 3 December 2020.

### **Successful Candidates**

Candidate Name	Date Return Received	Donor Name	Date of Gift	Details of Gift	Value of Gift
Tim Dark	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts received.			
Lana Formoso	19/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Eden Foster	16/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Rhonda Garad	27/11/2020	Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne	10/10/2019	Cash	\$100.00
		Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne	10/03/2020	Cash	\$100.00
		Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne	19/05/2020	EFT payment	\$500.00
		Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne	02/06/2020	Direct credit	\$500.00
		Glenn Ruddle, Cranbourne	20/08/2020	EFT payment	\$500.00
		Louisa Willoughby, Springvale	03/06/2020	Credit card payment	\$1,000.00
		Louisa Willoughby, Monash University	03/10/2020	Credit card payment	\$800.00
		Noel Wyndom, Noble Park	01/06/2020	Credit card payment	\$1,000.00
		Noel Wyndom, Noble Park	04/10/2020	Credit card payment	\$250.00
		Ian Kitchen, Dandenong North	10/08/2020	Credit card payment	\$1,000.00
		Julie Sims, Dandenong North	07/08/2020	Credit card payment	\$1,500.00
		Kevin Korb, Noble Park	03/06/2020	Credit card payment	\$250.00
		Kevin Korb, Noble Park	28/08/2020	Credit card payment	\$250.00
		Kevin Korb, Noble Park	29/09/2020	Credit card payment	\$250.00
		Kevin Korb, Noble Park	05/10/2020	Credit card payment	\$100.00
		Australian Greens Victoria, Melbourne	Various	Campaign spend incurred by state office	\$2,809.38
Richard Lim	13/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Angela Long	16/11/2020	Peter Jabbour	04/10/2020	Cash	\$500.00
		Vincent Sequerre	14/10/2020	Cash	\$2,000.00



(Section 307 of the *Local Government Act 2020*) Greater Dandenong Council Elections – October 2020

Candidate Name	Date Return Received	Donor Name	Date of Gift	Details of Gift	Value of Gift
Jim Memeti	26/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Bob Milkovic	16/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Sean O'Reilly	03/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Sophie Tan	23/11/2020	Muy Lim Sry Kim	12/08/2020 12/08/2020	Donation Donation	\$3,000.00 \$1,346.55
Loi Truong	30/11/2020	Nothing to disclose.			



(Section 307 of the *Local Government Act 2020*) Greater Dandenong Council Elections – October 2020

#### Notes:

Campaign Donation Returns were due to be received by the Chief Executive Officer on or before 3 December 2020.

### **Unsuccessful Candidates**

Candidate Name	Date Return	Donor Name	Date of Gift	Details of Gift	Value of Gift \$
Sam Afra	<b>Received</b> 03/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Solange Ardiles	23/11/2020	Ryan Thomas, Springvale	02/10/2020	Cost of printing corflutes and flyers	\$600.00
<b>3</b>		Chris Tamplin, Endeavour Hills	05/10/2020	In kind cost of printing	\$500.00
		Sebastian Rebolledo, Keysborough	Sep-Oct 2020	In kind gift of graphic design	\$900.00
Nizar Ashkar	15/07/2021	Ali Houri	05/09/2020	60 corflute signs	\$500.00
William Billings	03/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Ricardo Buensuceso	30/11/2020	None.			
Hengshan Chen	26/11/2020	Not applicable			
Cam Thach Dang	30/11/2020	Loc Huu Lam, Springvale	10/10/2020	Cash	\$800.00
Phillip Danh	15/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Vivekkumar Desai	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Ramy El-Sukkari	10/11/2020	Not applicable			
Stephen Fanous	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Nesar Fekrat	02/01/2021	No disclosable gifts.			
Alexander Forbes	20/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Geraldine Gonsalvez	02/12/2020	Jude Gonsalvez, Dandenong	14/09/2020	Cash	\$625.00
		Jude Gonsalvez, Dandenong	10/10/2020	Cash	\$1,404.00
Eugene Gvozdenko	23/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Jessica Halliday	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Pradeep Hewavitharana	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Angela Holl	01/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Jonathan Ichim	11/02/2021	No disclosable gifts.			
Yasmin Jugo	14/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			



(Section 307 of the *Local Government Act 2020*) Greater Dandenong Council Elections – October 2020

Candidate Name	Date Return	Donor Name	Date of Gift	Details of Gift	Value of Gift \$
	Received				
Liaqat Khan	19/11/2020	Alizai Moslimyar, Dandenong	17/09/2020	Campaign donation	\$500.00
		Sayed Sadath, Narre Warren North	17/09/2020	Campaign funds	\$200.00
		Qutbiallam Timcor, Dandenong	28/09/2020	Money	\$80.00
		Sakhi Jan Mangal, Dandenong	23/09/2020	Donation	\$200.00
		Dur Aschna, Endeavour Hills	21/09/2020	Money	\$200.00
Leang Vuorch Kong	11/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Gam Hoang Le	30/11/2020	Loc Huu Lam, Springvale	10/10/2020	Donation towards campaign	\$500.00
		Loc Huu Lam, Springvale	07/10/2020	Corflute and posters	\$300.00
Gabrielle Maes	01/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Silvana McMahon	16/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Zaynoun Melhem	01/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Thineng Meng	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Giorgio Migliaccio	04/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Moonsamy Naidoo	13/11/2020	Nil.			
Lidia Paul	30/11/2020	No donations.			
Maria Palmer	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts received.			
Neelima Perika	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts received.			
Reinaldo Pincheira	15/07/2021	No donations were received.			
My Dung Phung	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Matt Pond	25/11/2020				
Hayatullah Rahimi	24/11/2020	No disclosable gifts			
Maria Sampey	03/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Jetmir Saliu	01/02/2021	Nothing disclosed in return.			
Dalibor Saula	03/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Sheree Samy	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Sandra Seng	03/12/2020	Not applicable.			
Ravi Shankar	26/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Suresh Shanmugam	24/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Kun Sok	30/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Irfan Syed	03/12/2020	No disclosable gifts.			



(Section 307 of the *Local Government Act 2020*) Greater Dandenong Council Elections – October 2020

Candidate Name	Date Return	Donor Name	Date of Gift	Details of Gift	Value of Gift \$
	Received				
Gul Rahman Taniwal	30/11/2020	Sakhi Jan Maugal, Dandenong	24/09/2020	Cash deposit	\$200.00
		Dur Aschna, Endeavour Hills	21/09/2020	Cash transfer	\$200.00
		Baryalai Rahimi, Dandenong	08/09/2020	Cash transfer	\$500.00
		Alizai Moslimyar Dandenong	22/09/2020	Cash transfer	\$100.00
Minh Van Tran	02/12/2020	Loc Huu Lam, Springvale	08/10/2020	Printed election posters	\$566.67
		Kim Son Vu, Springvale	08/10/2020	Printed election posters	\$566.67
		Truong Doan, Springvale South	08/10/2020	Printed election posters	\$566.67
Thi Gam Tran	26/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Sue Walton	18/03/2021	Nil.			
Jeruisha Williams	22/03/2021	No disclosable gifts.			
Brad Woodford	23/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Thay Horn Yim	20/11/2020	No disclosable gifts.			
Madhu Warnakulasuriya	10/11/2020	No donations.			

### **NOT YET RECEIVED (Unsuccessful Candidates)**

Reza Andesha Theresa Huynh Ahmed Shukri